TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM306798

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Capital Safety Associates, Inc.		04/30/2014	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	D B Industries, LLC
Doing Business As:	Capital Safety USA
Street Address:	3833 Sala Way
City:	Red Wing
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55066
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MINNESOTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86085927	CAPITAL SAFETY ASSOCIATES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-604-6585

Email: trademark@winthrop.com,sbaird@winthrop.com,jbriley@winthrop.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen R. Baird Address Line 1: 225 South Sixth Street Address Line 2: Capella Tower, Suite 3500

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8550.37
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen R. Baird
SIGNATURE:	/srb/
DATE SIGNED:	06/05/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=9153189_1#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005297 FRAME: 0170

900291375

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Capital Safety Associates, Inc., a Maryland Corporation ("Assignor"), hereby assigns unto D B Industries, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company ("Assignee"), all right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Trademark Application No. 86085927 (the "Application"), including all associated common law rights for the mark CAPITAL SAFETY ASSOCIATES and any and all common law rights in the CAPITAL SAFETY mark (together the "Marks"), including without limitation, all rights to the Marks in connection with manufacturer representative services in the field of safety equipment in International Class 35, and also including without limitation, all rights of priority, together with all goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and all rights to causes of action and remedies relating thereto including without limitation, the right to sue for past, present or future infringement. Assignor represents and warrants that it has continuously used the Marks in connection with Assignor's manufacturer representative business in the field of safety equipment since at least as early as January 1, 1978. Assignor represents and warrants that it has full power to enter into and perform this Assignment and that it is assigning the Application and Marks to Assignee free of any and all liens and encumbrances.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Trademark Assignment as of 4-30 _____, 2014.

ASSIGNOR:

CAPITAL SAFETY ASSOCIATES, INC.

Subscribed and sworn to

before me this 30 day

of <u>April</u>, 2014

(Notary Seal)

CYNTHIA H. MARTIN
Notary Public
State of Maryland
Anne Arundel County
My commission exp. October 14, 2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 005297 FRAME: 0171

RECORDED: 06/05/2014